# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686874

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zeldavision, LLC		11/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zeldavision Media Inc.	
Street Address:	705 Greenwood Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11218	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90293532	ZELDAVISION

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127088959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

slebson@ladas.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Scott J. Lebson

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 80995

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A21TMA50818-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - United States#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0420

900655215

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zeldavision, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 564 St Johns Pl, Apt 809, Brooklyn, New York 11238, United States of America, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") has intended to use the mark in commerce and has filed an application now assigned serial number 90293532 filed November 2, 2020, for ZELDAVISION indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a Statement of Use under Section I (c) or I (d) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, Zeldavision Media Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 705 Greenwood Ave., Brooklyn, New York 11218, United States of America, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the application for the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Comissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 3rd day of November, 2021.

Zeldavision, LLC

By *Muse Ingela* Name: Micah Bergdale

Title: CTO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this 3rd day of November, 2021.

Zeldavision Media Inc.

By Miss Ingle
Name: Micah Bergdale

Title: CTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 11/09/2021